WESTERN ENERGY IMBALANCE MARKET



Memorial Resolution Honoring Therese Hampton October 26, 2022

WHEREAS, the ISO Board of Governors and Western Energy Imbalance Market Governing Body lost a valued individual on September 29 with the passing of Therese Hampton; and

WHEREAS, Therese was a dedicated and innovative leader of the WEIM Governance Review Committee from 2019 through 2022 in the service of the ISO Board of Governors and WEIM Governing Body; and

WHEREAS, Therese provided invaluable service to the Western Energy Imbalance Market with her long standing service and leadership to the Regional Issues Forum where she spearheaded numerous impactful initiatives for the region, including the RIF's 2019 Carbon Workshop and served as the Chair of the Regional Issues Forum from 2018 through 2019; and

WHEREAS, Therese was a gifted leader and active participant in the beneficial transformation of the Western Interconnection power system; and

WHEREAS, Therese provided guidance and support for the implementation and continued improvement of the Western Energy Imbalance Market; and

WHEREAS, Therese was tireless in her outreach to all participants to ensure the development of robust and thoughtful recommendations; and

WHEREAS, Therese was disciplined in managing meetings yet always made time for everyone's personal perspectives; and

WHEREAS, Therese led with humor, humility, and compassion while ensuring weighty and complex matters were discussed fully and all voices were heard; and

WHEREAS, Therese's smile, laugh, and positive attitude enriched the lives of all she touched.

BE IT RESOLVED, the ISO Board of Governors and the Western Energy Imbalance Market Governing Body Members hereby express their gratitude and recognition for Therese Hampton's dedication, service, and significant contributions to the ISO Board of Governors, WEIM Governing Body, and the Western Energy Imbalance Market's participants and stakeholders.

FURTHER RESOLVED, the ISO Board of Governors and the Western Energy Imbalance Market Governing Body Members hereby express their sincerest condolences to Therese Hampton's husband Scott Hampton, daughter Lauren Lamb, family, friends, and colleagues.

Signatures of ISO Board Of Governors

Signatures of WEIM Governing Body Members